600mA CMOS L.D.O. Regulator                          LM8805
Aug. 2009 - Rev. 1.5                                           - 1 -                                                     HTC
SOT-23 5L PKG
SOT-89 3L PKG
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
LM8805SF5-XX SOT-23-5L
LM8805F-XX SOT-89

600mA CMOS L.D.O. Regulator                          LM8805
Aug. 2009 - Rev. 1.5                                           - 2 -                                                     HTC
Ordering Information
VOUT Package Order No. Description Supplied As Status
ADJ SOT-23 5L LM8805SF5-ADJ 600mA, Enable, Adjustable Reel Active
SOT-23 5L LM8805SF5-2.5V 600mA, Fixed  Reel Active
2.5 V
SOT-89 3L LM8805F-2.5V 600mA, Fixed Reel Active
SOT-23 5L LM8805SF5-3.3V 600mA, Fixed Reel Active
3.3 V
SOT-89 3L LM8805F-3.3V 600mA, Fixed Reel Active
Package Type
Root Name
Product Code
LM 8805